$625,000 - 1405 Sw 130th Street, Burien

MLS® #2316193

$625,000

3 Bedroom, 2 Bathroom, 1,740 sqft
Residential on 0.26 Acres

Burien, Burien, WA

Welcome to your Mid Century dream. Great
floor plan with 3 bedrooms and a bath up and
a huge rec room and 3/4 bath downstairs.
Primary bedroom features a wall of built-in
closets and drawers. Space in the driveway for
an RV/Boat. 250W outlet in the garage. Close
to Seattle, Sea-Tac Airport, Shopping and
much more. Make sure to see this home

before it's gone.

Built in 1957

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Style

Status

2316193
$625,000
$575,000
$330

3

2

1

1,740

0.26

1957
Residential
Residential
Contemporary
Sold

Community Information

Address

1405 Sw 130th Street




Area 130 - Burien/Normandy Park

Subdivision Burien
City Burien
County King
State WA
Zip Code 98146
Amenities

Parking Spaces 2
Parking Driveway, Attached Garage, RV Parking
Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features  Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining Room, Fireplace, Hardwood, Wall
to Wall Carpet, Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Dryer(s), Disposal, Refrigerator(s), Washer(s)
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 2

Fireplaces Wood Burning

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood, Wood Products
Lot Description Curbs, Paved, Sidewalk
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Highline

Elementary Buyer To Verify
Middle Buyer To Verify
High Buyer To Verify

Additional Information

Days on Market 260
Cumulative Days on Market 260
Days on Website 288



